

MACT 813/23
INDU BHATIA (LRS OF DECEASED ANIL BHATIA)
Vs.
UPENDER TYAGI

08.05.2024

Present: Shri G. D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for petitioners alongwith
petitioner.
Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Ruby Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Claim petition filed by the petitioner. Same be tagged with the
DAR. Copy be supplied to the respondents.

WS filed by R1 and R2. Copy supplied.

WS filed by insurance company alongwith list of witnesses.

Taken on record. Copy be supplied.

Copy of CCTV footage be supplied to the respondents.

List of witnesses filed by the petitioner. Taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Some time sought by the insurance company to file amended
WS in view of CCTV footage supplied today.

Put up on **01.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.05.2024