

MACT 813/23

INDU BHATIA (LRS OF DECEASED ANIL BHATIA) Vs. UPENDER
TYAGI

15.04.2025

**File taken up today as dated 14.04.2025 was declared holiday on account of
Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Birthday.**

Present: Shri G. D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Ld. Proxy counsel for driver and owner alongwith driver.
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW/witness could not be examined as she has not brought the
the original documents. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for
examining the witness on NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.04.2025