

MACP No. 813/23  
Indu Bhatia & Ors. Vs. Upender Tyagi & Ors.

03.07.2025

Present: Sh. G.D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for  
petitioners/Lrs of deceased with all the petitioners in  
person.

Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and  
owner.

Sh. S.K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of insurance  
company. Same is taken on record.

Affidavits in evidence of PW Smt. Indu Bhatia filed.  
Copy supplied. She has been examined as PW1, cross-examined  
and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners submit that petitioners do  
not wish to examine any other witness in evidence. In view of the  
same, PE stands closed.

Put up for RE as well as recording of statement of  
petitioners in terms of clause 29 of MCTAP on **15.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.07.2025