

34 MACT 813/23

INDU BHATIA (LRS OF DECEASED ANIL BHATIA) Vs.
UPENDER TYAGI

14.03.2026

File taken up today as dated 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Shri G. D. Chotmurada, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith all petitioner.
Shri Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company as well as driver
and owner submits that they do not want to lead any evidence.
Accordingly, RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAP on **18.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.03.2026