

MACT 813/23

INDU BHATIA (LRS OF DECEASED ANIL BHATIA) Vs.
UPENDER TYAGI

18.04.2026

Present: Shri G. D. Chot Murada, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner no 2 and 3 in person.
Shri Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Shri S. K. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Part final arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **21.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.04.2026